-050001	1760	6
---------	------	---

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Call When Ready		
Office Use Only		



12/09/05--01021--016 **125.00

SECRETAR COF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 05 DEC -9 PM 1:10 FILED



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: K & T Tallahassee, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Becky McNeal

(Name of Person)

Richmond Law Firm

(Firm/Company)

1435 E. Piedmont Drive, Ste. 110

(Address)

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Becky McNeal at (850) 422-1221 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

St 55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

11 ED

<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ALLAHASSEE, FLOR



K & T TALLAHASSEE, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Florida Limited Liability Company Act"), for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

1. <u>NAME</u>.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is K & T TALLAHASSEE, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

1. **PERIOD OF DURATION**.

The period of duration of the Company shall be from the date of filing of its Articles of Organization until the first to occur of the following:

- (i) The date that is seventy-five (75) years from the date of filing of the Articles of Organization with the Department of State, State of Florida; or
- (ii) Dissolution of the Company pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Act; or
- (iii) By the mutual written agreement of a majority in capital interest of the Members.

2. <u>PURPOSE</u>.

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

3. ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS.

The mailing address for the Company is 1801 N. Meridian Road, Tallahassee, FL 32303 and the street address of the place of business for the Company is 1801 N. Meridian Road, Tallahassee, FL 32303. Such address may be changed from time to time as provided in the Operating Agreement.

4. **<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>**.

The initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is Terry Fregly, and the initial registered office is located at 1801 N. Meridian Road, Tallahassee, FL 32303.

5. <u>CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS</u>.

Contributions to the capital of the Company shall be made by the Members, from time to time, in the manner prescribed by a written Operating Agreement to be made and entered into by the Members, and which may be amended from time to time in accordance with its terms.

6. <u>MEMBERS</u>.

The Company shall have at least one (1) Member, and may admit additional members upon the prior unanimous written agreement of the then existing Members, or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement.

7. <u>CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS</u>.

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the business of the Company shall be continued and the Company shall not be dissolved without the prior written consent of all the remaining Members of the Company.

8. MANAGEMENT.

The Members may elect one or more managers in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement. Any such Manager shall have the powers and authority expressly granted under the Operating Agreement. The initial Manager appointed by the

Members is Terry Fregly.

9. **INDEMNIFICATION.**

Except as expressly provided otherwise in the Operating Agreement, the Company shall indemnify any Member, Manager, former Member or former Manager to the full extent permitted under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

Executed at Tallahassee, Florida, in the $\frac{29^{44}}{29^{44}}$ day of Λ 2005. BY: Fregly, Managing erraneo Member STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON aday of The foregoing inst<u>rument was acknowledged</u> before me this Regly, as Member and Manager of Wember, 2005, by leRhance 4. who is personally known to me or who has taken an oath. **Edith Turner** NOTARY, PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA Commission # DD313693 urne Expires May 22, 2008 Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-345-7019

PRINT, TYPE OR STAMP NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete

performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

.

____.

 Terrance H. Freely,	Registered Agent's Signature

H: Forms Files/Form LLC

. . . .